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MAG EXECUTIVE COUNCIL  

2023   
 

O: OFFICE   E: EMAIL  

UTAH COUNTY 
Commission Chair Amelia Powers 
Gardner 
100 East Center, Suite 2300 
Provo, UT 84606-3159 
O: 801-851-8136  
E: ameliap@utahcounty.gov 
 

Commissioner Tom Sakievich 
100 East Center, Suite 2300 
Provo, UT 84606-3159 
O: 801-851-8133  
E: thomas@utahcounty.gov    
 

Commissioner Brandon Gordon 
100 East Center, Suite 2300 
Provo, UT 84606-3159 
O: 801-851-8135  
E: brandong@utahcounty.gov 
 

ALPINE 
Mayor Carla Merrill 
20 North Main 
Alpine, UT 84004 
O: 801-756-6347  
E: cmerrill@alpinecity.org 
 

AMERICAN FORK 
Mayor Brad Frost  
51 East Main 
American Fork, UT 84003 
O: 801-763-3000  
E: mayorfrost@afcity.net 
 

CEDAR FORT 
Mayor Wyatt Cook 
P.O. Box 389 
Cedar Fort, UT 84013 
O: 801-768-2147  
E: mayor@cedarfort.town 
 

CEDAR HILLS   
Mayor Denise Andersen CHAIR 
10246 North Canyon Road 
Cedar Hills, UT 84062 
O: 801-785-9668  
E: dandersen@cedarhills.org 
 
 
 
 

 
 

DRAPER 
Mayor Troy Walker 
1020 East Pioneer Road 
Draper, UT 84020 
O: 801-576-6513  
E: troy.walker@draperutah.gov 
 

EAGLE MOUNTAIN 
Mayor Tom Westmoreland 
1650 East Stagecoach Run 
Eagle Mountain, UT 84005 
O: 801-789-6603  
E: mayor@emcity.org 
 

ELK RIDGE 
Mayor Robert Haddock 
80 East Park Drive 
Elk Ridge, UT 84651 
O: 801-423-2300  
E: mayor@elkridgecity.org 
 

FAIRFIELD 
Mayor Brad Gurney 
P.O. Box 271 
Fairfield, UT 84013 
O: 801-766-3509  
E: recorder@fairfieldtown.org 
 

GENOLA 
Mayor Marty Larson 
74 West 800 South 
Genola, UT 84655 
O: 801-754-5300  
E: genolamayor@gmail.com 
 

GOSHEN 
Mayor Steven Staheli 
P.O. Box 197 / 10 West Main 
Goshen, UT 84633 
O: 801-667-9910  
E: goshenutmayor@gmail.com 
 

HIGHLAND   
Mayor Kurt Ostler 
5400 West Civic Center Drive, Suite 1 
Highland, UT 84003 
O: 801-756-5751  
E: mayor@highlandcity.org 
 

 
 

LEHI 
Mayor Mark Johnson 
P.O. Box 255/153 North 100 East 
Lehi, UT 84043 
O: 801-768-7103  
E: mjohnson@lehi-ut.gov 
 

LINDON 
Mayor Carolyn Lundberg 
100 North State 
Lindon, UT 84042 
O: 801-785-5043  
E: clundberg@lindoncity.org 
 

MAPLETON 
Mayor Dallas Hakes 
125 West Community Center Way 
Mapleton, UT 84664 
O: 801-489-5655  
E: mayor@mapleton.org 
 

OREM 
Mayor David Young 
56 North State 
Orem, UT 84057 
O: 801-229-7035  
E: dayoung@orem.org 
 

PAYSON 
Mayor Bill Wright 
439 West Utah Ave 
Payson, UT 84651 
O: 801-465-5210  
E: mayor@payson.org 
 

PLEASANT GROVE 
Mayor Guy Fugal 
70 South 100 East 
Pleasant Grove, UT 84062 
O: 801-785-5045  
E: mayor@pgcity.org 
 

PROVO 
Mayor Michelle Kaufusi 
351 West Center 
Provo, UT 84603 
O: 801-852-6108  
E: michelle@provo.org 
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SALEM 
Mayor Kurt Christensen 
P.O. Box 901/30 West 100 South 
Salem, UT 84653 
O: 801-423-2770  
E: mayorchristensen@salemcity.org 
 

SANTAQUIN 
Mayor Daniel Olson 
275 West Main 
Santaquin, UT 84655 
O: 801-754-3211  
E: mayor@santaquin.org 
 

SARATOGA SPRINGS 
Mayor Jim Miller 
1307 North Commerce Dr, Suite 200 
Saratoga Springs, UT 84045 
O: 801-766-9793  
E: jmiller@saratogaspringscity.com 
 

SPANISH FORK 
Mayor Mike Mendenhall 
P.O. Box 358/40 South Main 
Spanish Fork, UT 84660 
O: 801-798-5000  
E: mayor@spanishfork.org 
 

SPRINGVILLE 
Mayor Matt Packard 
110 South Main 
Springville, UT 84663 
O: 801-489-2700  
E: mpackard@springville.org 
 

VINEYARD 
Mayor Julie Fullmer 
125 South Main 
Vineyard, UT 84059 
O: 801-226-1929  
E: julie.a.fullmer@gmail.com 
 

WOODLAND HILLS 
Mayor Brent Winder 
200 South Woodland Hills Drive 
Woodland Hills, UT 84653 
O: 801-376-7978  
E: mayor@woodlandhills-ut.gov 
 

SUMMIT COUNTY 
Council Member Malena Stevens 
P.O. Box 128                      
Coalville, UT 84017 
O: 435-336-3042  
E: mstevens@summitcounty.org 
 

 
 
 

COALVILLE 
Mayor Mark Marsh 
P.O. Box 188/10 North Main 
Coalville, UT 84017 
O: 435-336-5981  
E: mayor@coalvillecity.org 
 

FRANCIS 
Mayor Jeremie Forman 
2317 South Springhollow Road 
Francis, UT 84036 
O: 435-783-6236  
E: jforman@franciscity.org 
 

HENEFER 
Mayor Kay Richins 
P.O. Box 21 
Henefer, UT 84033 
O: 435-336-5365  
E: henefermayor@gmail.com 
 

KAMAS 
Mayor Matt McCormick TREASURER 
170 North Main Street  
Kamas, UT 84036 
O: 435-783-4630  
E: mmccormick@kamascityut.gov 
 

OAKLEY 
Mayor Zane Woolstenhulme 
P.O. Box 129 
Oakley, UT 84055 
O: 435-783-5734  
E: zane@oakleycity.com 
 

PARK CITY  
Mayor Nann Worel 
P.O. Box 1480/445 Marsac Ave 
Park City, UT 84055 
O: 435-615-5000  
E: nann.worel@parkcity.org 
 

WASATCH COUNTY 
Council Member Kendall Crittenden  
25 North Main Street 
Heber City, UT 84032 
O: 435-657-3180  
E: kcrittenden@wasatch.utah.gov 
 

Council Member Luke Searle 
25 North Main Street 
Heber City, UT 84032 
O: 435-657-3180  
E: lsearle@wasatch.utah.gov 
 

Council Member Karl McMillan 
25 North Main Street 
Heber City, UT 84032 
O: 435-657-3180  
E: kmcillan@wasatch.utah.gov 

CHARLESTON 
Mayor Brenda Kozlowski  
3454 West 3400 South 
Charleston, UT 84032 
O: 435-654-7177  
E: mayorkozlowski@gmail.com 
 

DANIEL 
Mayor Scott Kohler 
1375 South Daniels Road #8 
Heber City, UT  84032-4074 
O: 435-654-5062  
E: mayor@danielutah.org 
 

HEBER CITY 
Mayor Heidi Franco 
75 North Main Street 
Heber City, UT 84032 
O: 435-657-0757  
E: hfranco@heberut.gov 
 

HIDEOUT 
Mayor Philip Rubin 
10860 North Hideout Trail  
Hideout, UT 84036 
O: 435-655-5289  
E: mayor@hideoututah.gov 
 

INTERLAKEN 
Mayor Greg Harrigan 
P.O. Box 1256 
Midway, UT 84049 
O: 435-565-3812  
E: interlaken.mayor@gmail.com 
 

MIDWAY 
Mayor Celeste Johnson 
P.O. Box 277/75 North 100 West 
Midway, UT 84049 
O: 435-654-3223  
E: cjohnson@midwaycityut.org 
 

WALLSBURG 
Mayor Celeni Richins VICE CHAIR 
P.O. Box 52 
Wallsburg, UT  84082 
O: 435-657-2173  
E: celenirichins@gmail.com 
 

NON-MEMBER 
INDEPENDENCE 
Mayor Phil Sweat 
4530 East Center Creek Road 
Independence, UT 84032 
O: 435-901-0805  
E: pksweat@hotmail.com 
 
 
 

  


